Access to the proposed garage and 
loading areas were to be provided off Western Avenue at the signalized Wisconsin Circle 
intersection. The current development proposal reflects the following key changes: 

a) The development would consist of a maximum of one hundred twenty-five (125) 
condominium residential units within a 7-story building, and a 3,000 SF day care 
center as a separate building on the site. The condominium building would be 
located within the northeast quadrant of the Western Avenue/Military Road 
intersections, and the day care center would be situated immediately to the northeast

[...]

b) The land uses noted in Item (a) would be developed in accordance with re-zoning 
the Washington Clinic site to R-5-C, while the balance of the site (i.e., the Lisner 
property) shall remain under the existing R-2 zoning. 

c) The proposed parking would consist of one hundred forty-one (141) parking spaces. 
One hundred thirty-three (133) of these spaces would be located in an underground 
garage, and the remaining eight (8) spaces would be provided at grade, adjacent to 
the day care center. One hundred twenty-nine (129) of the garage spaces would be 
designated for exclusive use by the prospective residents, and the remaining four (4) 
spaces would be designated for daytime use by employees of the day care center. 
The prospective residents would have access to these four (4) spaces during

[...]

supports the findings of the previous traffic studies prepared for the subject development, as 
well as the review comments and conclusions of the DDOT Transportation Planning 
Administration. 

3.0 PARKING EVALUATION 

The current proposal calls for the provision of a minimum of one hundred forty-one (141) 
on-site spaces to support the proposed land uses. One hundred thirty-three (133) of these 
spaces would be provided in an underground garage, and the remaining spaces would be 
provided at grade adjacent to the proposed day care center. As noted earlier, the proposed 
development would occur under the proposed R-5-C/R-2 zoning districts.